

(Abstract)

Director of Student Services – Awarding Grace Mark for winners of University Arts Festival/Inter University Arts Festival/South Zone Arts Festival 2019-20 - Sanctioned to I year UG students -Orders issued.

DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

DSS/A1/126/2021

Dated: 03.12.2021

Read:-1) U. O. No. DSS/A1/General/2009 dated 10/05/2011.

2) Application for Arts grace mark received from the Principal, Payyanur College, Payyanur

3) U. O. No. DSS/A1/3482/Grace Mark/2019 dated 25/09/2019.

ORDER

1.Grace mark for winners of University Arts Festival/Inter University Arts Festival/South Zone Arts Festival are awarded on the basis of University Order read (1) above and on the basis of the applications recommended and forwarded by the Principals of affiliated colleges.

2.Vide paper read (2) above, Principal, Payyanur College, Payyanur has recommended and forwarded applications for Arts grace mark in respect of two UG students of the College, who have won with 'A' grade in the University/Inter University/South Zone Arts Festival during 2019-20.

3. The applications have been verified and recommended for awarding eligible percentage of grace mark to the two I year UG students, who have won with 'A" grade in the University Arts Festival during 2019-20 as detailed below.

Sl. No	Name of the Student	Course	Reg. No.	Item	Place/ Grade	Eligible Mark
1.	SIDHARTH M	BSc	PP19CZOR31	POORAKKALI	II A	3%
2.	DEVIJA S V	BSc	PP19CZOR11	MAARGAMKALI	ΙA	4%

4. After considering the matter in detail, the Vice-Chancellor has accorded sanction to award Arts grace mark to the two I year UG Students, who have won with 'A' Grade in the University/Inter University/South Zone Arts Festival during **2019-20** as detailed below.

Sl. No	Name of the Student	Course	Reg. No.	Item	Place/ Grade	Eligible Mark
1.	SIDHARTH M	BSc	PP19CZOR31	POORAKKALI	II A	3%
2.	DEVIJA S V	BSc	PP19CZOR11	MAARGAMKALI	IA	4%

5 Distribution of Arts grace mark of I year UG students shall be on the basis of the provisions mentioned in UO read as paper (3) above.

Orders are issued accordingly.

Dr.Nafeesa Baby T P DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SERVICES

sdl-

To:

1. Tabulation Section, Exam. Branch ,

2. The Principal, Payyanur College, Payyanur

3. The Web Manager (To upload in the University Website)

Copy To: PA to CE /FC

Forwarded / By Order SECTION OFFICER